-y

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 1425

of & cognizab) \w\_r ipoted undar secbn MM Ce P C B8
'ﬁm SitiDivar . NbAXMY ps BN~ vear 2022 cippg 75/29— pate /D (09,22
lDAc( B E AG lgoSG’c‘qﬂs 46 A (@) e BARX L SectiONS s cemaeenee !

Baa . Ok w\Oxt'avac,u&cecuors ........................................
“"G"‘e"“D'B'YRef:re:ma Entylia . lQ- 89 Time. 2105 by .

b) Octurrencs of Qffenoe - 13573 MO’ﬂda Qba:e__\_c_:')__QS_Q___?f‘_ rime__ 1 9 55,_'3’18_ ...........................
‘\C)'nfmva‘:onr-fewa*&ﬂ. 12:09 _25:“_,_____“”-1_ 2105010 sow.. 1282 ... . attheP.S.
Type of latarnation - ARt O q
iPl:zerrfuhwm 0T . QT b‘;‘j&tﬁa’m‘wnm}au NA F‘ﬂo')(. 04 klm No‘h‘m -/’?‘Wm BO‘HO e .
bAddrass At the house & BRighwajir Mohatd 34 $a+go~ Kinkah quﬂ?}’u..ff& ........

................ v !.'.'.:...%..ﬁuniq, PS —R0Y10, Digt- Rela_ oo JL No I9R, Anchal No-T ..

Cncass outsiizEmef (Y Paline Sighan, thendhegemenf S 3, DUSHICE .. . osraeeesrorssssmsnorsesnssssasasss -
% Complainam/ Infarmanz:  Covt Plovnani- ;

gkeme: ASL  Boadal Ch Mahgld

b) Fath&ff/ﬁx fgma Paclmloehan M qho\'h? W st
) Date / Year of ity _ NO" No l‘QC’ d)Nauonamy (-\ﬂcbv qﬂ wresessesires
oY Address o Bomo Foler Shhm 'Dvﬁ"— L L T J
e *\_—w-’g\n_(lf..\\-‘l..l‘ (W ¥
B TR} 3 VISVt 1) "B‘)ghtoajd'_ Maha'h')
(Aﬁachsenar'te g A asassans)
S Snasessany) S/ ]a K koot 7\/1(\}1(\}0
vl - 58\4 unia
' A pigk- Rirbia,

Ps — Bovo,

3 Repec~e fordaigy: i repuiimy oy Srenmpb@mantintormarit X - -
)

) Pmoumm o progsecnes sivlenid i sepafaie shaet, if requiret): .. .S ———— o
ro Totoi value Cl" ey hans BAoErfimroiv : st ety ,_..._.....".........
1. Inquest repork H Ceseoc,ifany e O ‘

2. FIR Contents : (£:76 5aui518 Shosl;, i1 agu]fﬂd)umg_ O‘h{ mq‘ '?{PQO‘ QOUD'P\Q‘D“" OE Ha Oomfimmaa’r}—*
which 18 taked an "FIR ig allacth hot O
%

‘6fﬂoer—in-charge

P.S.-Boro
Z}G A (c) FDEst - Photulid00 9

). Acion taken : Since e alisye repant sevedls commission of oftence(S) uls ...

...........

rashgabamrans:eﬂedtop & —_— .on poml of junwd»cbon FlR read overto
3 Complainantinformant, a'hm’-ed taba m:'m:ay PECar; 1ed mnd El copy gmpn 0 Wmmummmml free of cost.

b b Cem charge

;“:% | Signzure of the Cm..ar-m-charga moaBQ&Q\gn Wwilh
@MM%HW’ prame- (2 8 GL1 10\ ST WSy AN ANERYEE
zgnature/Thumb impressian of }qlq)g‘),_ Rt See. 3.9%: forie g N Nwﬁ
10 Complainant/informent. Mumberdany_ o, L2OM %& Rt wia s

———

DR Wo-5498)22



5/ 0

he Officer —in- Charge,
Boro P.S.
District- Purulia.

Subject: Complaint against Bishwajit Mahato (33 Yrs), S/O- Satya Kinkar Mahato of Vill-Susunia, PS -
Boro, Dist - Purulia to start a case U/S- 46A(C) B.E. Act 1909.

Respected Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accused person Bishwajit Mahato (33 Yrs), S/O- Satya Kinkar
Mahato of Vill-Susunia, PS - Boro, Dist - Purulia with seized 16 (Sixteen) sealed bottles in containing
600 ml each bottles styled as ‘Dilse’ and 01 (one) bottle seized as sample from there as sell proceed from
the possession of above noted accused which were seized under proper seizure list.

I'beg to submit that today (19/09/2022) during my evening mobile duty in between 19:55 hrs to
20.45 hrs acting on a secret source information I apprehended the above noted person in his house at
~ Susunia village and found that above noted person illegally stocked and selling ‘Dilse’ to local public.
On interrogation he disclosed his name and address as noted above. On demand he failed to produce any
valid documents / License in respect of said illicit spirit which was kept in his house. Accordingly I seized
16 (Sixteen) sealed bottles in containing 600 ml each bottles styled as “Dilse’ and 01 (one) bottle seized as
sample from there as sell proceed under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses, which is enclosed
herewith. As such he was arrested at 20.35 hrs u/s 46 A (C) B.E and during arrest the ground of arrest was
duly notified issuing arrest memo w/s 50 Cr. P.C. and handed over a copy of the same to the arrestee. Out
of seized ‘Dilse’ country spirit 600 ml taken out in a separate container as sample with sealed & labeled.

The above noted arrested accd. Bishwajit Mahato (33 Yrs), S/O- Satya Kinkar Mahato of Vill-
Susunia, PS - Boro, Dist - Purulia-violate section 18(i) B.E. Act. For possession of intoxicating not

obtained from a licensed vendor and in contravention and he committed offence u/s 46 A (C) B.E. Act.
1909.

It may note here that during raid (1) C/ 851 Amrit Banerjee, (2) C/ 357 Gopal Biswas
accompanied me.

Under the fact and circumstanced I therefore pray a case u/s 46 A (C) B.E. Act. 1909 may kindly
be started against Bishwajit Mahato (33 Yrs), S/O- Satya Kinkar Mahato of Vill-Susunia, PS - Boro, Dist
- Purulia.

Enclosed -
(1)Arrest memo
(2)Seizure List.

(3) Inspection Memo

Yours Faithfully,

Tocoived Cowlainh o 19091 bac! et .l pMahals

ol 21,65 hng ovd alaked Bose FS ASI Badal Ch, Mahato (42 Years)
S/0- Padmalochan Mahato
e‘-"/& No .‘{Q/Qz dt 19-09.0020 Boro P.S, Dist- Purulia
U/S 4¢ A (Q) RE Ack 1909, Date-19.09.2022.
G
M
Officer-in-charge
PS.-Boro

Dist.- Purulia



